TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM525161

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Treasury Chateau & Estates, LLC		05/27/2019	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Treasury Wine Estates Americas Company	
Street Address:	555 Gateway Drive	
City:	Napa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94558	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2976713	PROVENANCE VINEYARDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060 tm@sughrue.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Gary D. Krugman

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S21968
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Krugman
SIGNATURE:	/Gary D. Krugman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=S21968 executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006659 FRAME: 0440

900500099

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Treasury Chateau & Estates, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company

with a business address of 555 Gateway Drive, Napa, California 94558, has adopted, used, is

using and is the owner of the Trademark PROVENANCE VINEYARDS and U.S. Trademark

Registration No. 2,976,713; and

WHEREAS, Treasury Wine Estates Americas Company, a Delaware corporation with a

business address of 555 Gateway Drive, Napa, California 94558, is desirous of obtaining all

right, title and interest in and to the PROVENANCE VINEYARDS trademark and U.S.

Trademark Registration No. 2,976,713.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Treasury Chateau & Estates, LLC hereby assigns to Treasury

Wine Estates Americas Company all right, title and interest in and to the PROVENANCE

VINEYARDS Trademark and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,976,713, together with the

goodwill of the business associated with the mark.

Respectfully submitted,

Treasury Chateau & Estates, LLC

By:

Name:

Anna Gibson

Title:

Legal Counsel and Director of Intellectual Property

Date:

27 May 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006659 FRAME: 0441

RECORDED: 05/28/2019